T_standard_strip_T8_T12_slimline 08/15 page 1 of 3
4' or 8', T8 or T12 Slimline
The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI T standard strip is a basic strip
luminaire available in multiple lamp and relector types.
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Linear
T standard strip
Ordering guide Example: T259-UNV-1/2-EB
Family
No. of Lamps per
Cross Section
Lamp Type/Wattage Voltage Options
T
  –   –
T Standard
strip
(not included)
1
2
59 59WT8 Slimline (96")
48 38WT12 Slimline (48")
96 75WT12 Slimline (96")
UNV  Universal
voltage
120/277V
120  120V
277  277V
347  347V
1/1 One 1-lamp ballast
1/2 One 2-lamp ballast
EB Electronic ballast, <10% THD
E7 B60 emerg. ballast, 600-700 lumens, 120/277V
E5 B50 emerg. ballast, U.S. or Canada market, 1100-1400 lumens, UNV
E5CAN B50-CAN emerg. ballast, Canada market, 1100-1400 lumens, 120/347V
E5ST B50ST emerg. ballast w/self test, U.S. or Canada market, 1100-1400
lumens, UNV
GLR Fusing, fast blow
See section 1600-OA for option info. and 950-SS for mounting hardware.
Power Connect modular wiring available, see sheet 1604-OA for details
Accessories (order separately)
• CG-4 4' wire guard for strip w/out relector (use 2 for 8')
• C-173 4' wire guard for strip w/symmetrical relector (use 2 for 8')
• CS-400 Rigid canopy
• CS-500  42° top swivel canopy
• CS-12 12" Stem
• CS-18 18" Stem
• CS-24 24" Stem
• CS-30 30" Stem
• CS-36 36" Stem
• CS-48 48" Stem
• CTBH-1 T-bar sliding hanger, lush mounting
• CTBH-2 T-bar sliding hanger, 1-1/2" spacing
• FKR-126 Chain hanger set
• TH-1 Sliding hanger, lush mounting
• TH-2 Sliding hanger, 1-1/2" spacing
• TC-1 Heavy duty coupler
• TSR-4 4' white steel symmetric relector (use 2 for 8')
• TSS-4 4' specular symmetric relector (use 2 for 8')
• TAR-4 4' white steel asymmetric relector (use 2 for 8')
• TAS-4 4' specular asymmetric relector (use 2 for 8')
• TDR-4 4' white steel directional relector (use 2 for 8')
• TDS-4 4' specular directional relector (use 2 for 8')
T_standard_strip_T8_T12_slimline 08/15 page 2 of 3
DIM “A”  Inches  (mm)
4' CHANNEL 48" (1219 mm)
8' CHANNEL 96" (2438 mm)